# OP \$40.00 85077655

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM404938

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skyline Racing LLC		11/07/2016	Limited Liability Company: OREGON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gary Wallesen
Street Address:	13211 SW Bedford St.
City:	King City
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97224
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85077655	ATHLETESLOUNGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ashley.demland@immixlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ashley Demland

**Address Line 1:** 600 NW Naito Parkway, Suite G

Address Line 2: Immix Law Group PC

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97209

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley Demland, Immix Law Group PC	
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley Demland/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TM Assignment - 20161107 (signed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005919 FRAME: 0913

900384262

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made a	nd entered into as of October 2 2016 by and
between Skyline Racing LLC, LLC, ap-	Oregon limited liability company whose
mailing address is 2671 Nw Vonto M.	Oregon limited liability company whose Spo("Assignor"), and Gary Wallesen, whose
mailing address is 13211 50 Beofalo	57 (Assignee"). Assignor is the owner of the
following trademark:	97224

Mark	Jurisdiction	Status	Serial Number
<b>athletes</b> lounge	United States	Registered on the Principal Register	85/077,655

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademark, together with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by it and its pending application; and Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to all suits, causes of action, and claims recoverable by law or in equity arising from past, present, or future infringement or use of the trademark, and in and to profits arising from past infringement or use.

Assignor authorizes the U.S. Commissioner for Trademarks to record and register this trademark assignment upon request by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

SKYLINE RACING, LLC

Christopher Boudreax, Member

**RECORDED: 11/09/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005919 FRAME: 0914